ASME Section I and VIII Steam,
Air And Gas Service
19/29 series
bronze safety
valves
Table of Contents
19/29 Series
2

features now available include optional metal seating,
stainless steel wetted trim in all sizes, and a new, more
descriptive model numbering system. Flow ratings are
National Board certified in accordance with ASME
Sections I and VIII.
Applications:
Overpressure protection of steam boilers, sterilizers,
distillers, and cookers. Pneumatic conveying equipment,
air compressors, receivers and dryers. Steam, air and
gas accumulators, pressure vessels and pressure
piping systems.
Features:
• Stainless steel springs are standard
• Teflon® PFA seat resists corrosive boiler chemicals*
and excessive vibration
• Set pressures to 250 PSIG Steam/ 300 PSIG Air &
Gas @ 406°F maximum
• Inlet sizes: 1/2” to 2-1/2” NPT
• High-capacity full nozzle design available in 6 orifice
sizes
• Two control rings for maximum performance &
adjustability
• Short “tuned” blow down minimizes product loss
• Tapped body drain allows piping of condensate away
from equipment
• Reduced repair costs: soft seat easily replaced
• Registered in all Canadian Provinces under CSA B51
CRN OG2663.1C
Available Options:
•  Metal to metal seating
• Steam set pressures to 300 psi @ 422˚F
(Model 19S, stainless steel trim).
•  316 stainless steel wetted trim available for all sizes
•  Anti-vibration dampened lifting lever
•  Oxygen cleaning
*Teflon® is a registered trademark of Dupont
Bronze High Pressure Safety Valves
For Steam, Air & Gas
ASME Sections I and VIII
19/29 Series
6
Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
19 Series
19 Series-Open Lever
(standard)
Soft Seat Design
Model 19K-Brass
Model 19L-Stainless
Metal-to-Metal Seat Design
Model 19M-Brass
Model 19S-Stainless
19 Series Bronze Safety Valves Materials
Now 4 trim styles to choose from:
Seat Detail
Safety Relief
7
Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
Item Component Material Material
19K, 19M 19L, 19S
1 CAP BRASS BRASS
2 STEM NUT (2) STEEL - PLATED STEEL - PLATED
3 CAP LOCK SCREW BRASS BRASS
4 LIFT LEVER STEEL - PLATED STEEL - PLATED
5 BODY BRONZE BRONZE
6 SPRING WASHER (2) BRASS BRASS
7 GUIDE RING BRASS BRASS
8 DISC BRASS STAINLESS STEEL
9 GUIDE RING SCREW BRASS BRASS
10 NOZZLE RING SCREW BRASS BRASS
11 SEAT INSERT-19K &19L PFA TEFLON® PFA TEFLON®
12 LIFT WASHER STEEL - PLATED STEEL - PLATED
13 LEVER PIN STEEL - PLATED STEEL - PLATED
14 ADJUSTING SCREW LOCKNUT STEEL - PLATED STEEL - PLATED